vision, experience, and technical soundness required to advance to the next stage.	

In Stage 2, the selected teams will present their schematic architectural design pro-
posals. Only one team will be selected, which will receive a financial allocation of  
USD 450,000 (Four hundred fifty thousand american dollars). This allocation includes the complete  
delivery of the schematic design in accordance with the requirements established in Stage 2 bases.	

If a selected team is composed of more than one firm, the firms must establish a formal consortium and